
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UG‐230393 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Testimony of Dr. Ranajit Sahu on Behalf of the 

Puyallup Tribe of Indians and related Exhibits upon the persons and entities listed below by electronic 
mail. 

DATED at Seattle, Washington this 8th day of September, 2023. 

/s/ Andrew S. Fuller 

Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC 
901 5th Avenue, Sute 3500 
Seattle, WA 98164 
afuller@omwlaw.com  

For PSE 

Sheree Strom Carson 
Pamela J. Anderson 
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004‐5579 
Phone: 425‐635‐1422 
Fax: 425‐635‐2400 
scarson@perkinscoie.com  
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com  
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com  
jon.piliaris@pse.com  

For Commission Staff 

Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504‐0128 
Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov  
Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov  
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov  

For Public Counsel 

Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104‐3188 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov  
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov  
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov  
aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov  
chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov  
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov  
roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov  
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

For AWEC 

Tyler C. Pepple 
Sommer J. Moser 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 S Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 241‐7242
tcp@dvclaw.com  
sjm@dvclaw.com  


